
Winter Warm Up Criterium Kernersville, NC, 2/14/2026
Women Cat 4-Novice

Place Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age State Team
1 773 Kendyl Delanda F 25 NC Jigawatt Cycling
2 772 Frances Whitworth F 23 NC Velocious Sport

Printed at:  5:10 AM



Winter Warm Up Criterium Kernersville, NC, 2/14/2026
Women Cat 1-2-3

Place Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age State Team
1 771 Leyla Herrera F 21 NC Velocious Sport

Printed at:  5:10 AM



Winter Warm Up Criterium Kernersville, NC, 2/14/2026
Junior 9-14

Place Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age State Team
1 777 Gustaf Hamblen M 12 NC Velocious Sport
1 776 Sophia Seiler F 8 NC Velocious Sport

Printed at:  5:10 AM



Winter Warm Up Criterium Kernersville, NC, 2/14/2026
Men Cat 4-Novice

Place Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age State Team
1 782 Will Swofford M 25 NC University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
2 775 Jude Borchers M 20 KS Liberty University
3 774 Jose Gil M 50 NC Team Flow Cycling
4 777 Hamblen Hamblen M 12 NC Velocious Sport
5 773 Kendyl Delanda F 25 NC Jigawatt Cycling
6 778 Paul Seiler M 39 NC Velocious Sport
7 780 Paul Lumpkin M 57 NC  
8 781 Smith McNeill M 26 NC S.McNeill

DNF 779 Leo Barnagaud M 28 NC  

Printed at:  5:10 AM



Winter Warm Up Criterium Kernersville, NC, 2/14/2026
Men Cat 3-4

Place Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age State Team
1 789 Daniel Nowell M 36 NC Carolina SpeedLab p/b The Cycle Path & Joyce Athletics
2 793 Jeremy Peavey M 32 NC Newtype Cycling
3 790 Timothy Messen M 29 NC Carolina Speedlab
4 786 Jason Duval M 45 NC Carolina Speedlab p/b The Cycle Path & Joyce Athletics
5 783 Aaron Atwater M 51 SC Oceanic Racing
6 775 Jude Borchers M 20 KS Liberty University
7 785 Morales-Gagnon Morales-Gagnon M 27 NC Jigawatt Cycling

DNF 787 Jon Drozd M 29 NC Newtype Cycling
DNS 999 Elijah Barker M 18 PA Bike Works p/b Fred Beans

Printed at:  5:10 AM



Winter Warm Up Criterium Kernersville, NC, 2/14/2026
Men Cat 1-2-3

Place Bib First Name Last Name Gender Age State Team
1 788 Dillon Lee M 18 NC Kelly Benefits Strategies Cycling
2 796 Bryce Coulter M 32 NC Total Civil Construction
3 799 Tim Dinger M 49 NC Merlo & Fahrney
4 797 Hunter Dempsey M 15 NC Velocious Sport
5 794 Brian Duncan M 32 NC Carolina SpeedLab p/b The Cycle Path & Joyce Athletics
6 795 Eric Serantoni M 34 NY  
7 787 Jon Drozd M 29 NC Newtype Cycling
8 793 Peavey Peavey M 32 NC Newtype Cycling
9 801 Thomas Reynolds M 42 NC Henderson Custom Homes

10 802 Madison Siegrist M 39 NC Benissimo
11 800 Jon Schanewolf M 46 NC Merlo Fahrney Racing
12 790 Timothy Messen M 29 NC Carolina Speedlab
13 789 Daniel Nowell M 36 NC Carolina SpeedLab p/b The Cycle Path & Joyce Athletics
14 798 Jacob Bernas M 23 NC Velocious Sport

DNF 786 Jason Duval M 45 NC Carolina Speedlab p/b The Cycle Path & Joyce Athletics
DNF 792 Shannon Dooley M 24 NC Carolina SpeedLab p/b The Cycle Path & Joyce Athletics
DNF 791 Andrew Robinson M 27 NC Carolina SpeedLab p/b The Cycle Path & Joyce Athletics

Printed at:  5:10 AM


